TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pine Technology, Inc.		107/26/2007	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastcom, Inc.
Street Address:	18559 East Gale Avenue
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2484265	PINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)286-8932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-286-8933

Email: tm_docket@iplg.com

Correspondent Name: Otto O. Lee/ Aylin Demirci

Address Line 1: 12 South First Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEVENSON.PINE.TM1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aylin Demirci
Signature:	/Aylin Demirci/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0546

900083667

Date:	08/06/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Declaration of Use#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0547

DECLARATION OF USE

I, Sam Chiu, declare that:

I am the president of PINE TECHNOLOGY, INC.; with a principle business address at 18559 East Gale Avenue, City of Industry, CA 91748. I am making this declaration based on my personal knowledge.

PINE TECHNOLOGY INC. is the alternate name of Eastcom, Inc., a corporation incorporated in New Jersey on January 31, 1991.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application and any registration I further declare that this Declaration is executed this 26 day of July 2007, in City of Industry, CA, as A

Sam Chiu.

President of Pine Technology Inc./Eastcom, Inc.

OUR REFERENCE NO. STEVENSON.PINE.TM1

RECORDED: 08/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0548